Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	02-2002 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/44)  Tab settings = = = (v)	
	142510
Name of conveying party(ies):  COMERICA BANK - CALIFORNIA (f/k/a)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Imperial Bank) 5330 Carillon Point Kirkland, WA 98033-7356	Name: FIDESIC CORPORATION, a Washington corporation (f/k/a Checkspace, Inc.)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	Internal Address:Street Address: 13427 NE 16 <sup>th</sup> Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Bellevue State: WA ZIP: 98005
<ul> <li>☐ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☐ Other - Release and Reassignment</li> </ul>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? The Yes No
Execution Date: May 22, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	TEICE TEICE
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
ELECTRONIC CHECK PAYMENT METHOD AND SYSTEM (Serial No. 09/680,933)	
Additional number	s attached? 🗆 Yes No 🖪
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Mrs. Kim Walker</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Buchalter, Nemer, Fields & Younger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>中心.の</u>
Internal Address:	□ Enclosed
Street Address: 601 South Figueroa St., Ste. 2400	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Los Angeles State: California ZIP: 90017	8. Deposit account number:
7/01/2002 BEYRNE 00000174 200052 09680933	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf the original document.  Kim Walker	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  May 28, 2002
Name of Person Signing  David Adams  Total number of pages including cov.	Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded w	rith required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments
	& Trademarks, box Assignments

PATENT REEL: 013030 FRAME: 0796

## RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 17, 2001, executed by CHECKSPACE, INC., a Washington corporation, now known as FIDESIC CORPORATION, a Washington corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of IMPERIAL BANK, a California chartered bank, now known as COMERICA BANK - CALIFORNIA ("Secured Party"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 26, 2001, at Reel 011767, Frame 0183 (the "Agreement") and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain patents and patent applications, including those patents and patent applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release and Reassignment of Registered Patents and Patent Applications as of this 22 day of May, 2002.

COMERICA BANK - CALIFORNIA, formerly known as IMPERIAL BANK, a California chartered bank ("Secured Party")

By:

Title:

VILLE Dreaden

0502 IP Release Patents.doc

PATENT REEL: 013030 FRAME: 0797

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **REGISTERED PATENTS**

Patent Description Registration Date Registration No.

None

## PENDING PATENTS

<u>Patent Description</u> <u>Filing Date</u> <u>Serial No.</u>

ELECTRONIC CHECK PAYMENT

METHOD AND SYSTEM October 26, 2000 09/680,933

FIDESIC-PATREL1.doc

**RECORDED: 05/31/2002** 

2

PATENT REEL: 013030 FRAME: 0798